
 
 

RESULTS FROM THE GOODWOOD CLASSIC 
HILLY TIME TRIAL HELD ON SUNDAY 11

th
 October 2015 on 

COURSE P911 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and 

Regulations 

 
Congratulations to Award Winners:  
First - £30                    Michael Coyle 01:08:52 
Second -£20                Dave Dent 1.10:14 
Third - £10                   Charlie Mitchell 01:11:25 
First Lady £15              Simone Dailey 01:19:29 
First under 18              Ben Briffett 1.17:52 
 
Veteran on Standard  
First - £15                  Michael Coyle 01:08:52 
Second -£10                Dave Dent 1.10:14 
 
Veteran on Standard Team Prize (3 riders) 
…a3crg 
Graeme Stirzaker 01:11:38 
Drew Hosie 01:18:12 
Barry Robinson 01:23:38 
 
 
 
My thanks to the officials: 
 
TIMEKEEPERS: Mike Marchant  
ASSISTANT TIME KEEPER: John Rowlands - SDV 
PRIME : Kathy Collard-Berry…a3crg 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Thank you to the following marshals: 
 
 

Starting Steward (or Pusher Off) Tim Goddard SDV  
Top Charlton Down (Trundle Car Park) Martin Cleaver SDV  
Charlton Village Glenn Gasson SDV  
Singleton Village Ian Briffett SDV  
Singleton Junction with A286 Philip Wise SDV  
Town Lane Hill (Singleton Shoot) Kevin Cornish SDV  
Goodwood Race Course Malcolm Guy SDV  
Pilleygreen Crossroads John & Paul Saunders, Tony Toynton and 
Tracey Webb SDV 
Benges Alex Rice SDV 
Upwaltham Mark Trimmer 
East Dean Alistair Mckellar SDV 
Westerton Corner  David Pothecary SDV (course checker) 
Lavant Straight Keith Webb 
 
And to the fantastic catering provided by Andrew Bellamy and Anna Scott SDV 
 
Event Secretary: 
Kim Piper 
Kimlouisepiper@gmail.com 
 
  



Rank Name Team 
VTTA 
Cat 

VTTA 
Adj 

VTTA 
result 

Ride 
Time 

Prime 
Time 

1 Michael Coyle Brighton Mitre CC MV53 1:14:19 0:05:27 1:08:52 0:18:31 

2 Dave Dent Wightlink/Offshore RT MV52 1:14:05 0:03:51 1:10:14 0:19:26 

3 Charles Mitchell …a3crg MS 
  

1:11:25 0:20:01 

4 Graeme Stirzaker …a3crg MV48 1:13:13 0:01:35 1:11:38 0:19:04 

5 David Shepherd GS Stella MV54 1:14:33 0:02:24 1:12:09 0:19:36 

6 David Dalton Fareham Wheelers MV49 1:13:25 -0:00:37 1:14:02 0:20:16 

7 John Banham SDV MV40 1:11:26 -0:03:01 1:14:27 0:20:34 

8 Gavin Starling Brighton Mitre CC MV46 1:12:47 -0:02:22 1:15:09 0:20:45 

9 Maurice Brennan Redhill CC MS 
  

1:15:13 0:20:53 

10 John Glaysher …a3crg MS     1:15:24 0:20:09 

11 Shaun Smart SDV MV51 1:13:51 -0:03:10 1:17:01 0:21:22 

12 Cliff Rowe Bournemouth Jubilee  MV56 1:15:02 -0:02:20 1:17:22 0:21:27 

13 Ben Briffett Cycleworks M18 
  

1:17:52 0:21:22 

14 Drew Hosie …a3crg MV51 1:13:51 -0:04:21 1:18:12 0:21:23 

15 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC MV65 1:17:55 -0:01:26 1:19:21 0:22:08 

16 Simone Dailey …a3crg FS 
  

1:19:29 0:22:08 

17 Den Tapping HRCC MV58 1:15:35 -0:05:53 1:21:28 0:21:41 

18 Ricky Froud Alton CC/Owens Cycles MV46 1:12:47 -0:10:16 1:23:03 0:21:45 

19 Oliver Wise SDV M15 
  

1:23:09 0:22:29 

20 Barry Robinson …a3crg MV40 1:11:26 -0:12:12 1:23:38 0:23:36 

21 Ben Fielden GS Stella MV73 1:22:01 -0:02:25 1:24:26 0:23:28 

22 Julian Middlewick HRCC MV42 1:11:54 -0:13:23 1:25:17 0:22:27 

23 Jack Oliver SDV MS 
  

1:26:12 0:23:40 

24 Debbie Smith BRCC FV40 1:17:05 -0:10:28 1:27:33 0:23:55 

25 John Isard HRCC MV63 1:17:10 -0:10:31 1:27:41 0:24:05 

26 Chris Mcguire HRCC MV52 1:14:05 -0:15:44 1:29:49 0:25:50 

27 Alastair Mallett SDV MV56 1:15:02 -0:15:44 1:30:46 0:25:57 

28 Simon Craig McFeely …a3crg MV56 1:15:02 -0:19:55 1:34:57 0:26:05 

29 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC MV67 1:18:46 -0:20:29 1:39:15 0:27:14 

        

 
James Copeland Fareham Wheelers MS 

  
DNF 0:18:50 

 
Gary Chambers RNRMCA MS 

  
DNF 0:17:56 

 
Tom Pritchard HRCC MS 

  
DNS 

 

 
Greg Parker Velo club St Raphael MV51 1:13:51 

 
DNS 

 

 
Jamie Caldwell Richardsons - Trek RT MS 

  
DNS 

 

 
Chris Jones Icknield RC MS 

  
DNS 

 

 
Mike Anderson Velo club St Raphael MV57 1:15:18 

 
DNS 

  
  



Vets on Standard - Individuals 

Posn Name VTTA Results 

1 Michael Coyle 0:05:27 

2 Dave Dent 0:03:51 

3 David Shepherd 0:02:24 

4 Graeme Stirzaker 0:01:35 

5 David Dalton -0:00:37 

6 Geoff Smith -0:01:26 

7 Cliff Rowe -0:02:20 

8 Gavin Starling -0:02:22 

9 Ben Fielden -0:02:25 

10 John Banham -0:03:01 

11 Shaun Smart -0:03:10 

12 Drew Hosie -0:04:21 

13 Den Tapping -0:05:53 

14 Ricky Froud -0:10:16 

15 Debbie Smith -0:10:28 

16 John Isard -0:10:31 

17 Barry Robinson -0:12:12 

18 Julian Middlewick -0:13:23 

19 Alastair Mallett -0:15:44 

19 Chris Mcguire -0:15:44 

21 Simon Craig McFeely -0:19:55 

22 Robin Johnson -0:20:29 

 
  



Team Time - Fastest 3 

Team Time 

  …a3crg 3:53:28 

Barry Robinson 1:23:38 

Drew Hosie 1:18:12 

Graeme Stirzaker 1:11:38 

  Brighton Mitre CC 4:03:16 

Gavin Starling 1:15:09 

Robin Johnson 1:39:15 

Michael Coyle 1:08:52 

  HRCC 4:14:26 

Den Tapping 1:21:28 

Julian Middlewick 1:25:17 

John Isard 1:27:41 

  SDV 4:02:14 

Shaun Smart 1:17:01 

Alastair Mallett 1:30:46 

John Banham 1:14:27 

 


